A3/11"x17" Tray Unit Type M2/M26
(D749/D3D2)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 2.03



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/02/28 Version 2.03



Unit All

uoo1 U002
PAPER FEED ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 2.03



U002

U001 S001

D7497514
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y

.

UOO01.PAPER FEED

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/02/28 Version 2.03



U001

PAPER FEED

4.07200040E 6.09513006N 17.C2322981 20.D7496652 14.AB032058

(x10) (x4) (x2) DECAL:PAPER SE  (x8)

RETAINING RING -  SCREW - M3X6 LOWER TRANSPO T DIRECTION WIRE PULLEY - M1

M4 RT ROLLER 0

@
12.AA143870 2.04543008Q
(x2) ~ TAPPING SCREW:
STEPPED SCREW ‘/ 3x8
5.07200060E 15.B4756855
(x2) “) SHIELD:TANDEM L
RETAINING RING - CT:REAR RIGHT
M6
11.AA082175 . 16.B6743138
(x3) e CUSHION:LEVER:P
PLAIN SHAFT BEA APER SENSER
RING:8X12X7
19.D0461165 3.06330200G
SPACER:DIASXDIA o (x2)
14X2.2 PIN - M3X20
18.D0092603 9.A2486696
GEAR - 287 a (x2)
PULLEY COVER

10.AA000290 13-AA161096 22.D7497518 1.04543006Q 8A2486694

(x4) (x4) FEELER:BASE:PAP  (x50) (x4)
[A] STOPPER CUSHIO ERVOLUME SENS  TAPPING SCREW - WIRE RING
DECAL:POSITIONI N OR M3X6

NG DISPLAY:SCRE
201605-01 O/O

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 2.03




U001

PAPER FEED
31.D7497591 29.D7497584 28.D7497562 33.D7497596
(X2) COVER:FRONT:LA BRACKET:COVER: KNOB:END FENCE
SIDE FENCE:LARG RGE CAPACITY TR LEFT
E CAPACITY TRAY AY
«,
\‘I\ I I ﬂ/ h &1
24.D7497541 32.D7497595
BRACKET:OIL DAM b END FENCE:LARG
PER E CAPACITY TRAY
M AA000291
[A]
DECAL:POSITIONI
NG DISPLAY:SCRE
30.D7497587 WP

(x2) 201605-01 0/O
PULLEY:DRIVE WE
RE:LARGE CAPACI
TY TRAY:ASS'Y

25.D7497542
OIL DAMPER

23.D7497528
(x2)

RECEIVE PLATE:H
OLDER

e

26.D7497544 27.D7497559

SHAFT:TRAY BOTT GUIDE:MISFEED R
OM PLATE:RISE:A  EMOVAL
Ss'Y

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 2.03



U001_S001
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y

35.AF013285
[A]

FRICTION PAD:BA
SE
201901-01 X/O

21.D7497514
TRAY BOTTOM PL
* ATE:ASS'Y

\/

\/

52012858
[A]

FRICTION PAD
201901-01 X/O

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 2.03



U002
ACCESSORIES

2.04543006Q
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

7.D7497508
BRACKET:SLIDE R
AILASS'Y

1.03603006N
SCREW - M3X6

3.D0592399

(x2)
FLANGED HEXAG
ONAL HEAD BOLT:
M3*4

9.D7497598

BRACKET:CONNE
CTOR

8.D7497511
HARNESS:PAPER
TRAY:A3:ASS'Y

5.06884895 6.D7496653
(x2) DECAL:SIZE INDIC
BINDING HEAD SC  ATION:OPTION TR
REW:ROUND POIN  AY

T:M3X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

N/

1

3.D00592399
(x2)

FLANGED HEXAG
ONAL HEAD BOLT:
M3*4

N

10.D3D27508
(Type M26 only):BR
ACKET:SLIDE RAIL
:ASS'Y

&

4.D1367541
DECAL:CAUTION C
HART:PAPER SET
DIRECTION

2.04543006Q(x 3)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

2019/02/28 Version 2.03




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D7497584 |COVER:FRONT:LARGE CAPACITY U001 29
TRAY

D7497587 |PULLEY:DRIVE WERE:LARGE CAP |U001 30
ACITY TRAY:ASS'Y

D7497591 |SIDE FENCE:LARGE CAPACITY TRU0O1 31
AY

D7497595 |[END FENCE:LARGE CAPACITY TR |UOO1 32
AY

D7497596 |KNOB:END FENCE uoo1 33

D7497598 BRACKET:CONNECTOR U002 9

Number Part Name Group ID

A2486694 \WIRE RING U001 8

A2486696 |PULLEY COVER U001 9

AA000290 DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:SC |U001 10
REW:PET

AA082175 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:8X12X7  |U001 11

AA143870 | STEPPED SCREW U001 12

AA161096 |STOPPER CUSHION U001 13

AB032058 WIRE PULLEY - M10 U001 14

AF013285 |FRICTION PAD:BASE u001_S001 35

B4756855 |SHIELD:TANDEM LCT:REAR RIGH U001 15
T

B6743138 |CUSHION:LEVER:PAPER SENSER |U001 16

C2322981 |LOWER TRANSPORT ROLLER U001 17

D0092603 |GEAR -28Z U001 18

D0461165 |[SPACER:DIA8XDIA14X2.2 U001 19

D0592399 |[FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOL U002 3
T:M3*4

D1367541 DECAL:CAUTION CHART:PAPER S |U002 4
ET DIRECTION

D3D27508 |(Type M26 only):BRACKET:SLIDE R U002 10
AIL:ASS'Y

D6884895 BINDING HEAD SCREW:ROUND P U002 5
OINT:M3X8

D7496652 |[DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION  |UOO1 20

D7496653 |DECAL:SIZE INDICATION:OPTION U002 6
TRAY

D7497508 BRACKET:SLIDE RAIL:ASS'Y U002 7

D7497511 HARNESS:PAPER TRAY:A3:ASS'Y U002 8

D7497514 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y U001_S001 21

D7497518 |[FEELER:BASE:PAPER VOLUME S |U0O1 22
ENSOR

D7497528 |RECEIVE PLATE:HOLDER U001 23

D7497541 BRACKET:OIL DAMPER U001 24

D7497542 |OIL DAMPER U001 25

D7497544 |SHAFT.:TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:RIS U001 26
E:ASS'Y

D7497559 |GUIDE:MISFEED REMOVAL U001 27

D7497562 |[BRACKET:COVER:LEFT U001 28

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 2.03




Standard Parts

o M v N

03603006N 04543006Q 04543008Q 06330200G 07200040E 07200060E 09513006N
SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6  TAPPING SCREW:3X8 PIN - M3X20 RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M6 SCREW - M3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/02/28 Version 2.03



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201901-01 |1901 Modification |- 52012858 |FRICTION PAD |AF013285 |FRICTION PAD:B |U001_S001(35 A1 X/O
ASE
201605-01 |1605 Modification |- AA000291 DECAL:POSITIO AA000290 DECAL:POSITIO |U0O1 10 |1 0/0
NING DISPLAY:S NING DISPLAY:S
CREW:PP CREW:PET
AA000291 DECAL:POSITIO AA000290 DECAL:POSITIO |U0O1 10 |1 0/0
NING DISPLAY:S NING DISPLAY:S
CREW:PP CREW:PET
AA000291 DECAL:POSITIO AA000290 DECAL:POSITIO |U0O1 10 1 0/0
NING DISPLAY:S NING DISPLAY:S
CREW:PP CREW:PET
AA000291 DECAL:POSITIO |AA000290 |DECAL:POSITIO |U00O1 10 |1 O/0

NING DISPLAY:S
CREW:PP

NING DISPLAY:S
CREW:PET

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/02/28 Version 2.03







	Unit All
	U001 PAPER FEED
	U002 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

